Our Ref.: 925-386

09-11-2007



)VER SHEET

U.S. PTO 11/896544 09/04/2007

103443781

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1 Kazuyuki Yamasaki 5			
2 Kazuyuki Sakata 6	1) Name: Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha		
3 Kazumi Chuhjoh 7	Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku		
4 Masaki Kataoka 8	City: Osaka-shi, Osaka		
	State/Country: Japan Zip: 545-8522		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name		
Assignment Merger	Street Address:		
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:		
	State: Zip:		
Execution Date: August 8, 2007 (all)	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
(1) To be assigned	(1)		
(2)	(2)		
(3)	(3)		
Additional numbers attached Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1		
concerning document should be mailed:	1 m + 1 C (27 CEP 2 41)		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	Enclosed		
1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
C. A. I. N. O. Wanderland D. C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which		
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter		
901 North Glebe Road	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.		
11th Floor	14-1140.		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
DO NOT USE THIS STACE			
9. Statements and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			
4.4			
H. Warren Burnam, Jr. September 4, 2007			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
m Nt 00 2//			
Reg. No. 29,366 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]			
(571) 073 0140 or mailed to:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1245122

REEL: 019824 FRAME: 0223

•	ACCION	IMENITOE HE DAT	ENT APPLICATION
			ENTAPPLICATION
	Kazuyuki YAMAS Kazuyuki SAKAT		
(Inventors)	Kazumi CHUHJO		
(11110111010)	Masaki KATAOK		
			dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
		a to each of the undersig n, transfer and set over to	ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and o
(Assignee)	SHARP KABUSHI		a corporation of Japan
(Address)	22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 545-8522 Japan		
	(hereinafter design	nated as the Assignee) the	e undersigned's entire right, title and interest for cies and possessions in the invention, and all
	applications for pa	itent and any Letters Pate	ent which may be granted therefore, known as
(Title)	Bathtub		ble Bathtub Water and Micro-Nano Bubble
			uted on even date herewith an application for for for for on even date, then has executed on
	patent in the Office		d U.S. application Serial No, on
	71		an of analysment of this invention to paid
		ne the invention was mad	on of assignment of this invention to said de.
			and documents necessary in connection with the
			d any continuing or divisional applications nection with such applications as the Assignee
may deem no	ecessary or expedie	int and further to perform	any act which may be necessary in connection
agreements.		,	for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
grant of a va	lid United States pa	tent to the Assignee.	ve acts which may be necessary to obtain a
The	undersigned hereby	authorize(s) and request	t(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any
and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby			
covenants th	at he has (they hav	e) full right to convey the	entire interest herein assigned, and that he has
(they have) r	not executed and wi	Il not execute, any agree	ment in conflict herewith.
The	undersigned hereby ent any further iden	grant(s) the firm of NIXC tification which may be n	ON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on ecessary or desirable in order to comply with
this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed			
that ASSIGN	IFF'S attornevs Nix	on & Vanderhye P.C. hav GNEE with respect to this	e represented only ASSIGNEE and will
continue to re	epresent only Assir	cuted by the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
.signature(s).	liless Wileleol, exc	outod by the undereigned	A
			Kamenki Yana saki
Date Augus	t8,2007	Signature of inventor	
Date Dogin	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Kazuyuki YAMASAKI
Date / ugo	y 7. 200/	Signature of inventor	Kazuyuki SAKATA
Date augu	at 8, 2007 ext 8, 2007 cust 8, 2007	Signature of inventor	Kazumi Chuhjoh Kazumi GHUHJOH
- 0	t & 2007	Signature of inventor	Masaki Kataoka
Date <u>way</u>	ass s., zec	Oignature of mass	Masaki KATAOKA
	Marko	1 Louashida	DateAugust 8, 2007
Witnessed b	y:	Hayashida No Moda	Date August 8, 2007
Witnessed b	y: ha	No Goda	
Witnessed b	oy:		Date
			Date
Witnessed I	Jy		264637

RECORDED: 09/04/2007

204037

Case No.:_

REEL: 019824 FRAME: 0224